# OP \$40.00 2685812

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM760460

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Three Wishes Productions, Inc.		06/01/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Three Wishes IP, LLC	
Street Address:	1880 Century Park East, #1600	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2685812	CHRISTINA AGUILERA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6157498308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 615-749-8300

Email: trademarks@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Bess Morgan
Address Line 1: Loeb & Loeb LLP

Address Line 2: 35 Music Square East, Suite 310
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bess Morgan
SIGNATURE:	/Bess Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment - Three Wishes Productions, Inc. - Three Wishes IP, LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Three Wishes Productions, Inc. - Three Wishes IP, LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Three Wishes Productions, Inc. - Three Wishes IP, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007864 FRAME: 0585

900725025

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of June 1, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is made and entered into by and between Three Wishes Productions, Inc., a California corporation, with an address of 1880 Century Park East, #1600, Los Angeles, California 90067 ("Assignor") and Three Wishes IP, LLC, a California limited liability company with an address of 1880 Century Park East, #1600, Los Angeles, California 90067 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party".

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept from Assignor, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated with such Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, conveys, transfers and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts and assumes from Assignor, all rights, title and interests in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, including, without limitation, all registrations, applications, renewals, extensions, continuations, divisions, or reissues of any of the Marks, all common law or unregistered rights in and to the Marks, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement and misappropriation of the Marks, and to retain the proceeds relating thereto.
- Recordation. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any other official throughout the world whose duty it is to register and record ownership in trademark registrations and applications, to record this Assignment, as to the assigned Marks.
- 3. Severability. Should any provision or provisions of this Assignment be held by an arbitrator or a court of competent jurisdiction to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable, such provision or provisions may be modified by such court or arbitration panel in compliance with the law and, as modified, enforced. All other terms and conditions of this Assignment shall remain in full force and effect and shall be construed in accordance with the modified provision or provisions, as if such illegal, invalid or unenforceable provision or provisions had not been contained herein.
- 4. Successors and Assigns. This Assignment will be binding upon and enforceable against Assignor and its successors and assigns and will inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Assignee and its successors and assigns.
- 5. **Governing Law.** This Assignment will be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of California, without regard to its principles of conflicts of laws.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank - Signature Page Follows]

22237938.3 235636-10007 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

## ASSIGNOR:

THREE WISHES PRODUCTIONS, INC.

By:

Name: Charatina Aguilera

Title: CEO

ASSIGNEE:

THREE WISHES IP, LLC

By:

Name: Emptina Aguilera

Title: Momber

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

# EXHIBIT A

## Worldwide Marks

# **United States Trademarks**

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Applicant/Registrant
United States	CHRISTINA	2685812	Three Wishes Productions, Inc.
	AGUILERA		

# Other Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Applicant/Registrant
China	CHRISTINA	24855598	Three Wishes Productions, Inc.
	AGUILERA		
China	CHRISTINA	24855597	Three Wishes Productions, Inc.
	AGUILERA		
China	CHRISTINA	24855598A	Three Wishes Productions, Inc.
	AGUILERA		
China	CHRISTINA	29747033	Three Wishes Productions, Inc.
	AGUILERA		
China	CHRISTINA	24855599	Three Wishes Productions, Inc.
	AGUILERA		

Exhibit A - 1 -

22237938.3 235636-10007

**RECORDED: 10/11/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007864 FRAME: 0588